

SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION KERALA CIRCLE

(Recognised Majority Association of Executives in BSNL) SNEA Bhavan, Dharmalayam Road, TVM-695001

Circle Secretary	Circle Treasurer
T.Santhosh Kumar,	G.Premkumar,
SDE , Manacaud,	SDE, Vellayambalam,
Trivandrum. 9446072525 (M)	Trivandrum. 9447102277 (M)
	T.Santhosh Kumar, SDE , Manacaud,

No:- SNEA/KLA/CGM/2017-18/ dtd at TVM, the 20/03/2018

То

The CGMT BSNL, Kerala Circle, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sub:- Allotment of office room to SNEA, the only Recognized Representative Majority Association of Executives in BSNL reg:-

Respected Sir,

We would like to submit the following for your information and kind consideration.

As we all are aware that the 1st Membership Verification was held in the month of December 2016 among Executives and Sanchar Nigam Executives' Association has been elected as the only Recognized Representative Majority Association of Executives in BSNL. Recently a room was allotted to SNEA CHQ at Corporate Office, New Delhi to facilitate the Association meeting and other day to day activities of the Association.

In these circumstances, we humbly request your goodself to allot a room to SNEA Kerala Circle at Circle Office, Trivandrum at the earliest as we are the only Recognised Association in Kerala Circle. It is also requested that the same facility may be extended to Sanchar Nigam Executives' Association functioning in all BA's.

Sincerely Yours

T Santhosh Kumar Circle Secretary SNEA, Kerala Circle.

Copy to GM(HR),O/o CGMT, BSNL, Kerala Circle